NOT SPECIFIED /CTHER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO- 5. PROJECT NG. {f applicable)
042 See Block 16C 10FE000403 .
6. ISSUED BY CODE [ 91601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than ftem 6) CODE lﬂl 501
SPRO SPRO
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
SBRO SPRO

900 Commerce Rcad East US 492
New Orleans LA 70123

900 Commerce Road East US 492
New Orleans LA 70123

2 NAME AND ADDRESS CF CONTRACTOR (No., street, counly, State and ZiIP Code;

“x_)‘gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
DELTHA-CRITIQUE JOINT VENTURE
Attn: EARL, WASHINGTON

300 Ceommerce Road East

9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

NEW ORLEANS LA 70123 _| 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/CRDER NO.
X |DE-AC96-06P092716
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
CODE 138204208 FACILITY CODE 08/11/2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[T} The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 124, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Mis extended, [is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the salicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: {a} By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; {b} By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; cr (c} By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YCUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Kby
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each tetegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROFPRIATION DATA (if required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO., AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ: (Specify authority} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. [N ITEM 104,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, elc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR!TY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHGRITY OF:

X Various Clauses listed below and Mutual Agreement of the Parties
0. OTHER {Specify type of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Vs not, [Xis required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing offica.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOUCIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including soficitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Bilateral meodification pursuant to the authority

of clauses H.7 Ordering Procedures, I.28

Allowable Cost & Payment, and I.49 Service

Contract Act

A. Reference Secticn B., B.2 - Indefinite

Delivery/Indefinite Quantity, Cost Estimate,
Performance Fees The Direct Prcductive Labor
Hours (DPLH) have been increased by 1,248 from
236,084 to 237,332. The increase in DPLH is in
support of DOE's Security and Operations Division

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the decument referenced in tem 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fuil force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tyoe or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING CFFICER (Type or print}

Lours 7. DeFusco

and

e B. Franc

Uﬁ ?/(_de

(S;gnafure of Contracting Oficer)

16C. DATE SIGNED

10|27 /0?007

STANDARG FORM 30 (REW. 10-83]
Prescribed by G3A
FAR {48 CFR} 53.243

15C. DATE SIGNED

f21f0 9

NSN 7540-01-162-8C70
Previous edition unusable

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER



NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
DE-ACS6-06P092716/042

F‘AGE OF

2 |

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
DELTHA-CRITIQUE JOINT VENTURE

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
{B)

QUANTITY
(C}

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
{F)

during Option Year 1.

B. Reference Section B., B.4 - Estimated Cost and
Fee - The Estimated Costs for Option Year 1 are
increased by $32,464 from $2,846,024 to
$2,878,488. The Performance Fee for Opticn Year
1 is increased by $2,273 from $195,848 to
$198,121. The Total Costs and Fee(s) for the
Option Year 1 are increased by $34,737 from
$3,047,488 to $3,082,225, increasing the Current
Contract value by $34,737 from $12,338,026 to
$12,372,763.

C. Reference Section H - Special Contract
Requirements - Special Provision H.32 entitled
"Billing Rates" has been incorporated. (See
revised TOC and page H.27 attached)

D. Reference Section I - Contract Clauses - The
Contract Clauses have been revised to incorporate
Federal Acquisition Regulation and Department of
Energy Regulation updates as delineated below:
{(Revised Section I attached)

Updated Clauses:

I.5 FAR 52.203-6 - Restrictions on Subcontract
Sales to the Government (Sept 2006)

I.% FAR 52.203-12 - Limitation on Payments to
Influence Certain Federal Transactions {Sept 2007)
I.11 DEAR 952.204-2 - Security (Aug 2009}

I.14 FAR 52.204-7 - Central Contractor
Registration (Apr 2008)

I.15 FAR 52.204-9 - Persgonal Identity
Verification of Contractor Personnel (Sept 2007)
I.18 FAR 52.209-6 - Protecting the Government:s
Interest when Subcontracting with Contractors
Debarred, Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment
(Sept 20086)

I.19 FAR 52.215-2 - Audit Negotiation (Mar 200%)
Alternate II (Apr 1998)

I. 45 FAR 52.222-26 - Equal Opportunity (Mar 2007)
I.46 FAR 52.222-35 - Affirmative Action for
Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of the
Vietnam Era, and Other Eligible veterans (Sept
2006)

I.48 FAR 52.222-37 - Employment Reports on
Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of the
Vietnam Era, and Other Eligible Veterans (Sept
2008)

I. 49 FAR 52.222-41 - Service Contract Act of
Continued

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

NOT SPECIFIED /QTHER

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53.110



NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET DE-ACS6-06P092716/042 3 4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
DELTHA-CRITTQUE JOINT VENTURE
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY]uNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B} (c) | (£} {F)

1965, as Amended (Neov 2007)

I.56 FAR 52.225-13 - Restrictions on Certain
Foreign Purchases (Jun 2008)

I.59 FAR 52.227-14 - Rights in Data - General,
Alternates I and V (Dec 2007)

I.62 FAR 52.230-2 - Cost Accounting Standards
10ct 2008) ,

T.63 FAR 52.230-3 - Disclosure and Consistency of
Cost Accounting Practices (Cct 2008)

I.64 FAR 52.230-6 - Administration of Cost
Accounting Standards (Mar 2008)

I.65 FAR 52.232-17 - Interest (Oct 2008)

T.68 FAR 52.232-25 - Prompt Payment (Oct 2008)
I.79 FAR 52.244-6 - Subcontracts for Commercial
Items (Aug 2009)

I.80 FAR 52.245-1 - Government Property (Jun 2007)

I.86 DEAR 952.247-70 - Foreign Travel (Aug 2009)
I.91 DEAR 952.251-70 - Contractor Emplcoyee Travel
Digeounts {Aug 2009)

1.93 FAR 52.244-2 - Subcontracts (Jun 2007)

The clause FAR 52.203-14 - Display of Hotline
Posters was incorporated via medification MOle.
The clause has been renumbered I.9%4

Added Clause:
I.95 FAR 52.2220-54 - Employment Eligibility
Verification {(Jan 2003)

Deleted Clauses: (These clauses no longer exist
or are not applicable to this contract.)

I.12 FAR 52.204-2 - Security Requirements

I.38 FAR 52.219-19 - Notification of Ownership
Changes

I.57 FAR 52.225-16 - Sanctioned European Union
Country Services

I.81 FAR 52.245-5 - Government Property

{Cost -Reimbursement, Time and Material, or
Labor-Hour Contracts)

Other changes:

Clause I. 29 DEAR 952.216-7 Allowable Cost and
Payment is being merged with Clause I.28. Clause
I.28 will be in full text.

Clause I.31 FAR 52.217-9 - Clause Title is
corrected to "Option to Extend the Term cof the
Contract”

The following clauses are being incorporated in
Continued

SN 7540-01-152-8067

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-88)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53110



NCT SPECIFIED /OTHER

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
DE-AC96-06P092716/042

PAGE  OF
4

s

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
DELTEA-CRITIQUE JOINT VENTURE

ITEM NO
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMOUNT
(F)

full text: I.33 FAR 52.219-11, T.34 FAR
52.215-12, and I.36 52.213%-17.

Clause I.86 is included by reference

E. Reference Section J, Attachment 3 Wage
Determination (WD} - is revised to incorporate
the Service Contract Act Wage Determination (WD)
applicable to this contract for the period
11/1/09 through 10/31/1¢. The WD Number is
2005-2233, Revigion 10. (Revised WD attached)

F. Reference Section J, Attachment 7 is revised
to inceorporate the Task Orders and Performance
Objectives and Measures for the period of
November 1, 2009 through October 31, 2010.
(Revised documents attached)

Subj to Retent: N

FOB: Destination

Periocd of Performance: 11/01/2006 to 10/31/2010

NSN 7540-01-152.8067

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

QPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-88)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



